MESSIAH MEN’S BASKETBALL FALCON FLYER - 2023 TIP-OFF TOURNAMENT 11/17

MESSIAH UNIVERSITY FALCONS - 0-2

No.
0

O 0 N U1 M W N

Player

Ethan Johnson
CalebLyles

Bryce Coletti
JDPine
ColeFisher

Cam Koscinski
Jordan Edwards-Saliu
Christian Jackson
Marques Leon
JackRamsey
Evan Parker
CalebThompson
JebBuehler

Luke Hostetler
Johnny McBride
Wyatt Rumfelt
Peyton Rummler

Dylan Cuperus

Ht.
6-1

64
60
5-10

5-10
62

62
67

Class Pos.
Fr.  Guard
So. Guard
St Guard
Fr.  Guard
Jr Guard
So. Forward
Fr.  Guard
Fr.  Guard
Fr.  Guard
Sr. - Forward
S Guard
Fr.  Guard
Jr Guard
Jr Guard
So. Forward
Fr.  Guard
Fr.  Forward
Sr.  Forward

Head Coach: Rick VanPelt (21st Season)

Hometown
Holyoke, Colo.
Richmond, Va.
Myerstown, Pa.
GlenRidge, NJ.
Lancaster, Pa.

Lansdowne, Va.

Upper Marlboro, Md.

Fulton, Md.

Naples, Fla.

Denver, Colo.
Fletcher, Vit
St.Charles, Mo.
Shiremanstown, Pa.
GroveCity, Pa.
MontVermon, NH.
Oxnard, Calif
Oakland Township,

Branchwille,N.J.

Assistant Coach: Zac Hoy, Justin Hoshauer, Will Young, Brady Vest

MESSIAH SCHEDULE
Previous School } 1 ﬂ (1) (N)GWashik?gtore SilLee k, gg-g;
) at Gettysburg College ,57-
Holyoke/Univ. of Colorado 1 //1 7 g)lk’)NT 5|Cd l\fvgestbury 7:3o|r;m
' : 11/18 erlin College 3:00
WillsE. Godwin 11/21 at Penn State Harrisburg 7:00PM
ELCO 11/30 Notre Dame of Maryland 7:00PM
12/4 Shenandoah University =~ 7:00PM
GlenRidge 12/9 at Dickinson College 2:00PM
) 12/18 (N) St Marys College Md. TBD
Lancaster Mennonite %I%gg (Nwaﬂetta Coge e TFER
A at Washington College
Riverside 173" at Albright College* - 7:00PM
Riverdale Baptist 1/6  Hood College* 4:00PM
1/10  Alvernia Univeristy* 7:00PM
Atholton 1/13  York College of PA* 4:00PM
1/17  at Widener University* ~ 7:00PM
Naples 1;50 at Eastern Lf)niversity** 3:88m
1/24  Stevenson University 7:
Scotland Campus Sports 1/27 atHood College* 3:00PM
South Burlington 1/31 at Alvernia University* ~ 7:00PM
2/3  Albright College* 4:00PM
Westminster Christian/Univ.of Mo.-St.Louis 2/7  Widener University* 7:00PM
. 2/10 atork College of PA* 3:00PM
West Shore Christian 2/13  at Stevenson University* 7:00PM
GroveCity 2/17  Eastern University* 4:00PM
Souhegan *indicates MAC Commonwealth contest
Woodland Christian
Mich. Stoney Creek
Veritas Christian Academy

SUNY OLD WESTBURY PANTHERS - 0-3

LIVE COVERAGE

Follow the action with live stats
and video!

Live Video: GoMessiah.tv
Live Stats: GoMessiah.com/wbbstats

11/8
11/12
11/14
1117
11/28
12/2
12/6
12/9
12/12
12/28
1/2
1/6
1/9
1/13
1/16
1/20
1/24
1/28
1/30
2/3
2/7
2/10
2/13
217

OLD WESTBURY SCHEDULE
at John Jay College 7:00PM
Baruch College 2:00PM
City College of New York 6:00PM
at Messiah University 7:00PM
Western Conneticut State 7:00PM
at Salve Regina 3:00PM
Maritime College 6:00PM
at Farmingdale State College 2:00PM
Bard College 7:00PM
at Christopher Newport 3:00PM
St. Josephs University LI 6:00PM
College of Mount Saint Vincent 1:30PM
St. Joshephs University Brooklyn ~ 7:00PM
at Purchase College 12:00PM
Manhattenville College 7:00PM
US Merchant Marine Academy 1:00PM
at Maritime College 7:00PM
Yeshiva Universit 12:00PM
at Sarah Lawrence College 7:00PM
at St. Joshephs University LI 1:00PM
St. Jospehs University Brooklyn 6:00PM
at Mount St. Mary College 2:00PM
US Merchant Marine Academy 7:30PM
Farmingdalet State College 12:00PM

No.

35
15
0
30
21
24
13
22
1
14
5
23
11
3
25
20
10
2
4

Head Coach: Bernard Tomlion (23rd Season)

Player

Tolulope Adeyemi
Kyle Calderon
Elijah Canady
Alford Hibbert
Joshua Jackman

Jordan Johnson-Rader

Robert Justice
Amadi Lee-Kane
Emmanuel Lemba
Adrian Mejia
Osman Murillo
Michael Obi
Timothy Park
Anthony Payamps
Danny Scringer
Aiddan Smith
Chris Smith
Michael Warren
Jamari Williams

Pos. Ht.

6’6"
6’5"
6’3"
6’0"
6’3"
6’3"
6’5"
61"
6’6"
6'2"
6’3"
6’4"
510"
6’4"
6’5"
6’3"
6’0"
6'1"
6’6"

TOOO MO0 MmO T TEOEOO M

Yr.
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
SR
SO
JR
SR
FY
SO
JR
SO
JR
SO
FY
SO
SO
SO

Hometown

Staten Island NY
Glen Cove NY
Amityville NY
Yonkers NY

Queens NY
Wheatley Heights, NY
Valley Stream NY
Washington D.C.
Rosedale, MD
Manhattan NY
Bronx NY

Yonkers NY
Flushing, NY
Manhattan NY
Queens, NY
Brooklyn NY
Newburg, NY

West Hempstead NY
Miami, FL.

Assistant Coach: Lennie Pitt, Frank Chester, Charles Coleman, Michael Taylor

Previous School
Curtis H. S.

Glen Cove H.S.
Amityville H.S.
Roosevelt H.S.
Nazareth H.S.
H.H. Hills

Roosevelt H.S

The Hill

Community Health Academy
Gompers H.S.

Lincoln H.S.

Francis Lewis

Hillcrest

Wingate H.S.

The Storm King School
Malverne H.S.

West Lake Prep

MSclect M&TBank

Asset Management &Trust

Understanding what's important®

L.B. SMITH

SV

SPORTS

The Turnbridge Group

NS

RBCH

Wealth
Management

Physical Therapy

Phoenix.



MESSIAH MEN’S BASKETBALL FALCON FLYER - 2023 TIP-OFF TOURNAMENT

SALISBURY UNIVERSITY SEA GULLS - 2-1 SALISBURY SCHEDULE
No. Player Pos. Cl. Ht. Hometown Previous School 11/10  atVirginia Wesleyan 56-68 L
11/11  Pfeiffer University 81-72W
0  Reed Rebstock F Jr. 6-5 Pasadena, Md. Chesapeake

11/15  Penn State Abington 97-63 W
1 Cameron Heard G Gr.  5-10 Marriottsville, Md. Marriotts Ridge 11/17  (N) Oberlin College 5:30PM
2 Buddah Spencer G So. 60 Suitland, Md. Frederick Douglass 11718 (N) SUNY Brockport 1:00PM
11/22  at. Gallaudet University 5:30PM
3 Aidan Camper G So. 5-10 Beltsville, Md. Sandy Spring Friends 1126 at. Widener University 3.00PM
4 Kaiden Mines G .o 61 Charleston, S.C. West Ashley 11729 at. Gwynedd Mercy 7:00PM
q . i d Broad K 12/2 Neumann University 3:00PM
5 Brendan Davis G Sr. 6-0 Annapolis, Md. roadnec 12/6  at Lancaster Bible 2:00PM
11 Leroy Hamilton G So. 6-1 Chesapeake, Va. Oscar Smith 12/9  Gettysburg College 3:00PM
12 Andrew Silver G So. 5-9 Potomac, Md. Winston Churchill 12/20 Washington (Md.) 200PM
12/29  atBridgewater College 2:30PM
13 Patrick Wynne F/C Fr.  6-6 Timonium, Md. Dulaney 12/30  at.Hampden-Sydney 2:00PM
20 Elijah Bryan G/F Fr. 63 Fort Meade, Md. Severn School /3 atSt Marys College (Md.) 5:00PM
) . ) 1/6 Penn State Schuylkill 4:00PM
21 Sidney Lebonzo G/F So. 6-3 Montgomery Vill, Md.  Watkins Mill 112 at Regent University 7:30Pm
22 Calvin Thomas F/C Jr. 6-7 Chesapeake, Va. Oscar Smith 1/17  at Cabrini University 7:00PM
1/24 Regent Universit 3:30PM

23 Spencer Saar G/F Fr. 6-3 Gaithersburg, Md. Gaithersburg 9 Y
1/27 UC Santa Cruz TBD
32 Timi Akisanya F/C Fr. 6-8 Columbia, Md. Chapelgate Christian 1/31  at Marymount University 7:00PM
33 Jordan Oates F Sr. 65 Hanover, Md. Atholton 2/3  atChristopher Newport 400PM
2/7 at Mary Washington 7:00PM
2/14  Mary Washington 7:00PM
Head Coach: Maurice Williams (5th Season) 2/17 Christopher Newport 4:00PM

Assistant Coach: Sean Brown, Tim Velasco

OBERLIN SCHEDULE OBERLIN COLLEGE YEOMEN - 1-2
11/8  atAdrian College W, 67-60 No. Player Cl.  Pos. Ht. Hometown Previous School
11/11  at Alma College L,78-72 1 Anastasis Spyroglou Sr. G 65 Athens, Greece Papacharalabio
11/15  Otterbein University L,92-69 2 Henry Lieber Sr. G 511 Brooklyn, N.Y. Friends Seminary
11/17  (N) Salisbury University 7:00PM 3 Will Bousquette ll Jr G 62 New York, N. Dalton School
11/18  at. Messiah University 5:30PM 4 ZachBronson Jr G 511 Los Angeles, Calif. Hamilton
11/21  at. Ohio Northern 6:00PM 5 Asaan Snipes-Rea I G 63 Shaker Heights, Ohio. University School
11/25  at. Defiance College 3:00PM 10  AdamNavarre So. G 63 Dayton, MD. Latin School of Maryland
11/29  at. Wittenburg College 7:00PM 11 YukiOkubo Jr G 58 Los Angeles, Calif. Crossroads
12/2  Wabash College 2:00PM 12 ZachSmith So. G 62 River Forest, IL. Univ of Chicago Lab Schools
12/6  at. Denison University 7:00PM 13 BrianMcGrath So. G 62 Berkeley Heights, NJ. Governor Livingston
12/9  Albion College 2:00PM 14 Aidan Miller Sr. G 63 Norwich, CT. Norwich Free Academy
12/30  at.Penn St Altoona 2:00PM 15 RobertMillard Fr. F 65 Dardanelle, AR. Dardanelle
1/3 Hiram College 7:00PM 20  Adel Dibaei Sr. G 62 Pacific Palisade, Calif. Palisades
1/6 Ohio Wesleyan College 2:00PM 21 AndrewGannon Jr. G 63 Pittsburgh, PA. Avonworth
1/10  Kenyon College 8:00PM 22 Shealaursen So. G 65 Coral Springs, FL. North Broward Prep
1713 at. DePauw University 3:00PM 23 Dimitrije Radusinovic Sr. F 65 Podgorica, Montenegro Western Reserve Academy
1717 College of Wooster 8:00PM 24 JacksonReynolds So. F 66 Saratoga, SpringsN.Y. Saratoga Springs
1/20  at.Wabash College 2:00PM 30 JGry Fr. G 67 Hungtington Beach, Calif. Fountain Valley
1/24  Wittenburg College 7:00PM 32 FinnHorsfall Fr. G 64 Colorado Springs, Colo. Air Academy
1/31 Denison University 7:00PM 34 DutLual Fr. C 70 Trabuco Canyon, Calif. Santa Margarita Catholic
2/3 at. Hiram College 2:00PM 35  MilunMicanovic So. C 6-10 Podgorica Montenegro, Calif. Wiestern Reserve Academy
2/7 at. College of Wooster 2:00PM 42 LachieMacFarlane Jr G 62 Woodend, New Zealand Rangiora
2/10  DePauw University 4:00PM Head Coach: Shiva Senthil (7th season)
2/14  at.Kenyon College 7:00PM Assistant Coach: Nate Smith, Coy Vantilburg, Cory Emerine
2/17 at. Ohio Wesleyan 3:00PM
View and purchase your favorite pictures Keep up-to-date with Messiah This program is a publication of the Messiah University office
from todav’s game at . . of Athletic C_ommunlc_atlons. R_eproduc.tlon,-dlstnb_ut_lon
y'sg Athletics by followi ng uson or commercial use of information provided is prohibited
GoMessiah.com/photos! Instagram, Twitter, Facebook, and withou.t expressed vx{ritten consent of Messiah }Jniversity
Checkback thioughout the sason for YouTube! N S cestoror s ey b dcid

more galleries!

@MessiahSports



