MESSIAH UNIVERSITY FALCONS - 0-2

No. Player

Ethan Johnson

Caleb Lyles

Bryce Coletti

JD Pine

Cole Fisher

Cam Koscinski

Christian Jackson

Marques Leon

Jack Ramsey

Evan Parker

Jeb Buehler

Luke Hostetlei

Johnny McBride

Peyton Rummler

Dylan Cuperus

Wyatt Rumfelt

CalebThompson

0

8

10

11

12

13

15

21

24

25

MESSIAH SCHEDULE Ht. Class Pos. Hometown **Previous School** 11/10 (N) Washington & Lee at Gettysburg College SUNY Old Westbury 6-1 Fr. Guard Holyoke, Colo. Holyoke/Univ. of Colorado 11/17 11/18 Oberlin College 11/21 at Penn State Harrisburg 6-4 So. Guard Richmond, Va. Mills E. Godwin 6-0 Sr. Guard Myerstown, Pa. **ELCO** 11/30 Notre Dame of Maryland 12/4 Shenandoah University 5-10 Glen Ridge Fr. Guard Glen Ridge, NJ. 12/9 at Dickinson College 12/18 (N) St Marys College Md. 6-2 Jr. Guard Lancaster, Pa. Lancaster Mennonite 12/19 (N) Marietta College 12/30 at Washington College Riverside 6-6 **Forward** Lansdowne, Va. 1/3 at Albright College* 1/6 Hood College* Jordan Edwards-Saliu 6-4 Fr. Guard Upper Marlboro, Md. Riverdale Baptist 1/10 Alvernia Univeristy* 5-9 Fr. Guard Fulton, Md. **Atholton** York College of PA at Widener University* 5-11 Fr. Guard Naples, Fla. **Naples** 1/20 at Eastern University Stevenson University* 1/24 Sr. **Forward** Denver, Colo. Scotland Campus Sports 6-4 1/27 at Hood College* 1/31 at Alvernia University* 6-1 Guard Fletcher, Vt. South Burlington Albright College* 2/3 6-5 Guard St. Charles, Mo. Westminster Christian/Univ. of Mo. – St. Louis 2/7 Widener University 2/10 at ork College of PA* 5-10 Shiremanstown, Pa. Guard West Shore Christian at Stevenson University? 2/17 Eastern University* 6-2 lr Guard Grove City, Pa. Grove City 6-8 So. Forward Mont Vernon, N.H. Souhegan *indicates MAC Commonwealth contest Guard Oxnard, Calif. Woodland Christian 6-2

Mich. Stoney Creek

Veritas Christian Academy

Head Coach: Rick VanPelt (21st Season)

Assistant Coach: Zac Hoy, Justin Hoshauer, Will Young, Brady Vest

6-7

6-6

Fr.

Forward

Forward

Oakland Township,

Branchville, N.J.

LIVE COVERAGE

L, 55-83 L, 57-77

7:30PM

3:00PM

7:00PM 7:00PM

7:00PM

2:00PM

7:00PM

4:00PM

7:00PM

4:00PM

7:00PM

3:00PM

7:00PM

3:00PM

7:00PM

4:00PM

7:00PM

3:00PM

7:00PM

4:00PM

TBD

TBD

TBA

Follow the action with live stats and video!

Live Video: GoMessiah.tv Live Stats: GoMessiah.com/wbbstats

OLD WESTBURY SCHEDULE

SUNY OLD WESTBURY PANTHERS - 0-3

11/8	at John Jay College	7:00PM	No.	Player	Pos.	Ht.	Yr.	Hometown	Previous School
11/12	Baruch College	2:00PM	35	Tolulope Adeyemi	F	6'6"	FY	Staten Island NY	Curtis H. S.
11/14	City College of New York	6:00PM	15	Kyle Calderon	F	6′5″	FY	Glen Cove NY	Glen Cove H.S.
11/17	at Messiah University	7:00PM	0	Elijah Canady	G	6'3"	FY	Amityville NY	Amityville H.S.
11/28	Western Conneticut State	7:00PM	30	Alford Hibbert	G	6′0″	FY	Yonkers NY	Roosevelt H.S.
12/2	at Salve Regina	3:00PM	21	Joshua Jackman	G	6′3″	FY	Oueens NY	Nazareth H.S.
12/6	Maritime College	6:00PM	24	Jordan Johnson-Rader	F	6′3″	SR	Wheatley Heights, NY	H.H. Hills
12/9	at Farmingdale State College	2:00PM	13	Robert Justice	F	6'5"	SO	Valley Stream NY	11.11.111113
12/12	Bard College	7:00PM			G	6′1″	JR	1	Roosevelt H.S
12/28	at Christopher Newport	3:00PM	22	Amadi Lee-Kane				Washington D.C.	
1/2	St. Josephs University LI	6:00PM	I	Emmanuel Lemba	F	6'6"	SR	Rosedale, MD	The Hill
1/6	College of Mount Saint Vincent	1:30PM	14	Adrian Mejia	G	6'2"	FY	Manhattan NY	Community Health Academy
1/9	St. Joshephs University Brooklyn	7:00PM	5	Osman Murillo	G	6′3″	SO	Bronx NY	Gompers H.S.
1/13	at Purchase College	12:00PM	23	Michael Obi	G	6'4"	JR	Yonkers NY	Lincoln H.S.
1/16	Manhattenville College	7:00PM	11	Timothy Park	G	5'10"	SO	Flushing, NY	Francis Lewis
1/20	US Merchant Marine Academy	1:00PM	3	Anthony Payamps	G	6'4"	JR	Manhattan NY	
1/24	at Maritime College	7:00PM	25	Danny Scringer	F	6′5″	SO	Queens, NY	Hillcrest
1/28	Yeshiva Universit	12:00PM		, ,	-				
1/30	at Sarah Lawrence College	7:00PM	20	Aiddan Smith	G	6′3″	FY	Brooklyn NY	Wingate H.S.
2/3	at St. Joshephs University LI	1:00PM	10	Chris Smith	G	6'0"	SO	Newburg, NY	The Storm King School
2/7	St. Jospehs University Brooklyn	6:00PM	2	Michael Warren	G	6′1″	SO	West Hempstead NY	Malverne H.S.
2/10	at Mount St. Mary College	2:00PM	4	Jamari Williams	F	6'6"	SO	Miami, FL.	West Lake Prep
2/13	US Merchant Marine Academy	7:30PM							

Head Coach: Bernard Tomlion (23rd Season)

Assistant Coach: Lennie Pitt, Frank Chester, Charles Coleman, Michael Taylor



Farmingdalet State College

2/17



12:00PM









MESSIAH MEN'S BASKETBALL FALCON FLYER - 2023 TIP-OFF TOURNAMENT

S	ALISBURY UNI\	/ERSI	ΓY SE	A GUI	LLS - 2-1			SALISBURY SCH	HEDULE
No.	Player	Pos.	CI.	Ht.	Hometown	Previous School	11/10	at Virginia Wesleyan	56-68 L
0	Reed Rebstock	F	Jr.	6-5	Pasadena, Md.	Chesapeake	11/11	Pfeiffer University	81-72 W
U	need nebstock	'	JI.	0-3	r asaueria, iviu.	Chesapeake	11/15	Penn State Abington	97-63 W
1	Cameron Heard	G	Gr.	5-10	Marriottsville, Md.	Marriotts Ridge	11/17	(N) Oberlin College	5:30PM
2	Buddah Spencer	G	So.	6-0	Suitland, Md.	Frederick Douglass	11/18	(N) SUNY Brockport	1:00PM
_		1 7		1		5	11/22	at. Gallaudet University	5:30PM
3	Aidan Camper	G	So.	5-10	Beltsville, Md.	Sandy Spring Friends	11/26	at. Widener University	3:00PM
4	Kaiden Mines	G	Jr.	6-1	Charleston, S.C.	West Ashley	11/29	at. Gwynedd Mercy	7:00PM
5	Brendan Davis	G	Sr. 6-0 Annapolis, Md. Broadneck	12/2	Neumann University	3:00PM			
3	Diendan Davis	G	31.	0-0	Amiapons, wu.	broduiteck	12/6	at. Lancaster Bible	7:00PM
11	Leroy Hamilton	G	So.	6-1	Chesapeake, Va.	Oscar Smith	12/9	Gettysburg College	3:00PM
12	Andrew Silver	G	So.	5-9	Potomac, Md.	Winston Churchill	12/20	Washington (Md.)	2:00PM
							12/29	at Bridgewater College	2:30PM
13	Patrick Wynne	F/C	Fr.	6-6	Timonium, Md.	Dulaney	12/30	at. Hampden-Sydney	2:00PM
20	Elijah Bryan	G/F	Fr.	6-3	Fort Meade, Md.	Severn School	1/3	at St. Marys College (Md.)	5:00PM
21	Cidnov Lobonzo	G/F	So.	6-3	Montgomery Vill, Md.	Watkins Mill	1/6	Penn State Schuylkill	4:00PM
21	Sidney Lebonzo	G/F	30.	0-3	Montgomery viii, Ma.	Walkins Will	1/12	at. Regent University	7:30Pm
22	Calvin Thomas	F/C	Jr.	6-7	Chesapeake, Va.	Oscar Smith	1/17	at Cabrini University	7:00PM
23	Spencer Saar	G/F	Er.	6-3	Gaithersburg, Md.	Gaithersburg	1/24	Regent University	3:30PM
			12		J .	J	1/27	UC Santa Cruz	TBD
32	Timi Akisanya	F/C	Fr.	6-8	Columbia, Md.	Chapelgate Christian	1/31	at Marymount University	7:00PM
33	Jordan Oates	F	Sr.	6-5	Hanover, Md.	Atholton	2/3	at Christopher Newport	4:00PM
							2/7	at Mary Washington	7:00PM
							2/14	Mary Washington	7:00PM

OBERLIN SCHEDULE

Head Coach: Maurice Williams (5th Season) **Assistant Coach:** Sean Brown, Tim Velasco

OBERLIN COLLEGE YEOMEN - 1-2

	ODLINLIN SCIT	LDULL		DEINEIN COLE					
11/8	at Adrian College	W, 67-60	No.	Player	CI.	Pos.	Ht.	Hometown	Previous School
11/11	at Alma College	L, 78-72	1	Anastasis Spyroglou	Sr.	G	6-5	Athens, Greece	Papacharalabio
11/15	Otterbein University	L,92-69	2	Henry Lieber	Sr.	G	5-11	Brooklyn, N.Y.	Friends Seminary
11/17	(N) Salisbury University	7:00PM	3	Will Bousquette III	Jr.	G	6-2	New York, N.Y.	Dalton School
11/18	at. Messiah University	5:30PM	4	Zach Bronson	Jr.	G	5-11	Los Angeles, Calif.	Hamilton
11/21	at. Ohio Northern	6:00PM	5	Asaan Snipes-Rea	Jr.	G	6-3	Shaker Heights, Ohio.	University School
11/25	at. Defiance College	3:00PM	10	Adam Navarre	So.	G	6-3	Dayton, MD.	Latin School of Maryland
11/29	at. Wittenburg College	7:00PM	11	Yuki Okubo	Jr.	G	5-8	Los Angeles, Calif.	Crossroads
12/2	Wabash College	2:00PM	12	Zach Smith	So.	G	6-2	River Forest, IL.	Univ of Chicago Lab Schools
12/6	at. Denison University	7:00PM	13	Brian McGrath	So.	G	6-2	Berkeley Heights, N.J.	Governor Livingston
12/9	Albion College	2:00PM	14	Aidan Miller	Sr.	G	6-3	Norwich, C.T.	Norwich Free Academy
12/30	at. Penn St Altoona	2:00PM	15	Robert Millard	Fr.	F	6-5	Dardanelle, AR.	Dardanelle Dardanelle
1/3	Hiram College	7:00PM	20	Adel Dibaei	Sr.	G	6-2	Pacific Palisade, Calif.	Palisades
1/6	Ohio Wesleyan College	2:00PM	21	Andrew Gannon	Jr.	G	6-3	Pittsburgh, PA.	Avonworth
1/10	Kenyon College	8:00PM	22	Shea Laursen	So.	G	6 -5	Coral Springs, FL.	North Broward Prep
1/13	at. DePauw University	3:00PM	23	Dimitrije Radusi <mark>novic</mark>	Sr.	F	6-5	Podgorica, Montenegro	Western Reserve Academy
1/17	College of Wooster	8:00PM	24	Jackson Reynolds	So.	F	6-6	Saratoga, Springs N.Y.	Saratoga Springs
1/20	at. Wabash College	2:00PM	30	JJGray	Fr.	G	6-7	Hungtington Beach, Calif.	Fountain Valley
1/24	Wittenburg College	7:00PM	32	Finn Horsfall	Fr.	G	6-4	Colorado Springs, Colo.	Air Academy
1/31	Denison University	7:00PM	34	DutLual	Fr.	C	7-0	Trabuco Canyon, Calif.	Santa Margarita Catholic
2/3	at. Hiram College	2:00PM	35	Milun Micanovic	So.	C	6-10	Podgorica Montenegro, Calif.	Western Reserve Academy
2/7	at. College of Wooster	2:00PM	42	Lachie MacFarlane	Jr.	G	6-2	Woodend, New Zealand	Rangiora
2/10	DePauw University	4:00PM	Head	Coach: Shiva Senthil (7	7th season)				
2/14	at. Kenyon College	7:00PM	Assis	tant Coach: Nate Smith,	Coy Vantilb	ourg, Cory	/ Emerine	2	
2/17	at. Ohio Wesleyan	3:00PM			,	3, ,			

FALCON PHOTOS

View and purchase your favorite pictures from today's game at

GoMessiah.com/photos!

Check back throughout the season for more galleries!

FOLLOW ALONG

Keep up-to-date with Messiah Athletics by following us on Instagram, Twitter, Facebook, and YouTube!

@MessiahSports

This program is a publication of the Messiah University office of Athletic Communications. Reproduction, distribution or commercial use of information provided is prohibited without expressed written consent of Messiah University Athletics. Any questions or concerns may be directed to Matthew Fenton at menton@messiah.edu.

Christopher Newport

4:00PM